
2025 AFFILIATED CLUBS

GOLF CLUB CONTACT POSITION PHONE EMAIL

ALBERTINIA                           9 Holes Karel van Rendburg Club Captain Cell: 084 491 0105 karoolsvr@gmail.com

Cnr Brak and Golf Street,

Albertinia.

BEAUFORT WEST                9 Holes Ruben James Club Captain Cell: 076 465 7400 ruben.james007@gmail.com

Northend, Beaufort West 7798 Dimitri Fortuin President Cell: 083 361 1096

Tel: 023 414 3050 Lorenzo Merrington Secretary Cell: 083 393 7419

gholfclub@beaufortwest.net

BOGGOMSBAAI                    9 Holes Ernest Roux Treasurer Tel:  076 345 3652 admin@boggomsgolf.co.za

Albacore Street, Bennie Pienaar Club Captain Cell: 082 436 8655 abiakleinberg1@gmail.com

Boggomsbaai, Mossel Bay Andries Van Schalkwyk Sectretary info@aande.co.za

DOLPHINS CREEK C/E        9 Holes Chantelle Office Tel:  060 920 1778 dolphinscreek5@gmail.com

2 Morrison Road Ernie Blommaert Chairperson Cell: 083 310 0952 ernieb@netactive.co.za

Great Brak Rivier, Eden, 6525 Jimmy Steele Club Captain Cell: 082 450 8374 jimmytsteele@gmail.com

Raymond Swenson Chariman HOA Cell: 082 326 5969 raymond@ti.tdp.co.za

FANCOURT Outeniqua & Montagu Ryan Reid Director of Sports & Recreation Tel:  044 804 0194 ryanr@fancourt.co.za

Montagu street

Dominique Jacobs Golf Director Cell: 044 804 0197 golf.dir@fancourt.co.za

Andre Nel Assistant Golf Director Cell: 044 804 0197 andren@fancourt.co.za

Derik Ferreira Assistant Golf Director Cell: 044 804 0197 derikf@fancourt.co.za

Gert Nel Golf Ops Manager Cell: 044 804 0197 glfopsmgr@fancourt.co.za

Andrew Kurten Men's Club Captain Cell: andrew.kurten@psg.co.za

Carole Otto Ladies Club Captain Cell:  083 685 5698 carole@theottos.co.za

GEORGE GOLF CLUB Sandra Lennox Manager Cell: 082 873 4910 manager@georgegolfclub.co.za

CJ Langenhoven Street, George 6529 Marelize Piek Golf/Functions Co-ord Tel:  044 873 6116 events@georgegolfclub.co.za

P O Box 81, George 6530 Marlo Pienaar Men's Club Captain Cell: 072 413 6185 marlo@catcorp.co.za

Phone: 044 873 6116 Helen-Louise Hills Ladies Club Captain Cell: 083 4128 457 helenlhills@gmail.com

Fax: 044 874 6191

GLENWOOD GOLF COURSE       9 Holes Ian Gibbon Owner Cell: 072 108 1999 ianralphgibbon@gmail.com

Phone: 044 871 3656 Tel: 044 871 3656

Knysna Road, George

GOOSE VALLEY GOLF ESTATE Nici Hutchinson Manager Tel:  044 533 2391 manager@goosevalleygolfclub.com

P O Box 1320, Plettenberg Bay 6600 James Adams Proshop Manager Cell: 076 964 5607 bookings@goosevalleygolfclub.com

Plettenberg Bay, 6600 Simon Mottershead Men's Club Captain Cell: 073 836 9349 divepro13@gmail.com

N2, Plettenberg Bay Tracy Fick Ladies Club Captain Cell: 082 651 4133 tracks@worldonline.co.za

Phone: 044 533 2391

HEIDELBERG                         9 Holes Charne Edwards Manager Cell: 082 303 8892 charneedwards33@gmail.com

Western Cape 6065 Piet Skaap Gildenhuys President Cell: 082 808 1295 pietskaap@swdconnect.co.za

Phone: 028 722 1573 Nico Steyn Club Captain Cell: 083 226 3091 nico@eurekamills.co.za

Fax:  028 722 1621 Gerhard Pienaar       Treasurer Cell: 083 626 4739 gerhard@gpaccounting.co.za

Aletta Steyn Secretary Cell: 072 039 3664 heidelberggolf2@gmail.com

KINGSWOOD GOLF CLUB Dean Le Vieux Golf Director Cell:  0861 72 71 70 dean@kingswood.co.za

1 Kingswood Boulevard, Catherine Gericke Golf Coordinator Cell: 0861 72 71 70 catherine@kingswood.co.za

Suite 1, Kingswood Golf Estate, Johan Breytenbach Men's Club Captain Cell: 082 821 1118 ockertbreytenbach63@gmail.com

George, 6529 Marilyn Franklin Ladies Club Captain Cell: 083 460 4213 marilynjoyfranklin@gmail.com

Phone: 0861 72 71 70 Tim Steynburg Assistant Golf Director Cell: 0861 72 71 70 tim@kingswood.co.za

KNYSNA GOLF CLUB Meyer Du Toit General Manager Cell: 082 977 9905 gm@knysnagolfclub.com

Howard Street, Hunters Home, Knysna Chris Dixon Head PGA Pro Cell: 072 224 7075 golf@knysnagolfclub.com

Phone: 044 384 1150 Simon Terblanche Bookings Tel:  044 384 1150 bookings@knysnagolfclulb.com

FAX: 044 384 1033 Ivan Palframan President Cell: 082 413 9963 president@knysnagolfclub.com

Kevin Hardy Mens Club Captain captain@knysnagolfclub.com

Tina Procter Ladies Club Captain ladycaptain@knysnagolfclub.com
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GOLF CLUB CONTACT POSITION PHONE EMAIL
LADISMITH GOLF CLUB      9 Holes Piet Brewis Manager Cell: 083 482 3863 ladismithgholfklub@gmail.com

Van Riebeeck Street President

Ladismith, Eden, 6655 Jannie Crafford Club Captain Cell: 082 855 9414

MOSSEL BAY Graeme Viljoen General Manager Tel:  044 691 2379 manager@mosselbaygolfclub.co.za

Schalk Grobler Golf Operations Manager Tel:  044 691 2379 golfops@mosselbaygolfclub.co.za

17th Avenue  Mossel Bay 6506 Lizette Sutcliffe Secretary Tel:  044 691 2379 lizette@mosselbaygolfclub.co.za

Phone: 044 691 2379 Michael Rehr Men's Club Captain Cell: 072 447 6435 michal@natfum.co.za

Fax: 044 691 3819 Gloria Greyvenstein Ladies Club Captain Cell: 082 773 9011 g.greyvenstein1@gmail.com

OUBAAI GOLF ESTATE Richard Dolbey Golf Director Cell: 044 851 1257 richard.dolbey@oubaaihotels.com

406 Herolds Bay Road, George 6529 Adrian Van Rooyen Men's Club Captain Cell: 082 820 8690 adrian@enthdegree.co.za

Phone: 044 851 1263 Mariana Melville Ladies Club Captain Cell: 083 629 0658 mariana.melville1234@gmail.com

Tyra Bowman Golf Club co-ordinator Cell: 064 681 0833 golf.reservations@oubaaihotels.com

OUDTSHOORN Golf Club Bettie Burger Secretary Cell: 084 580 9542 odngolf@scwireless.co.za

St Saviour St, Oudtshoorn 6620 Makka Swart Men's Club Captain Cell: 082 837 9837 makaswart@gmail.com

Phone: 044 272 4201 Jodi Mulder Ladies Club Captain Cell: 082 375 6770 jodi@skfd.co.za

Fax: 086 477 2271

PEZULA GOLF Estate Francois De Lange General Manager of HOA Cell: 076 151 9657 gm@pezulagolf.com

PO Box 3373, Knysna 6570 Ashley Weir Director of Golf Cell: 072 436 6962 directorofgolf@pezulagolf.com 

Lagoonview Drive, Knysna, 6570 Craig Pottinger Club Captain Cell: 073 222 3499 cpottinger23@gmail.com

Tel: 044 302 5300 Christo Krugel Golf Operations Manager Cell: 072 950 7974 gom@pezulagolf.com

Fax: 044 384 1277

PINNACLE POINT GOLF ESTATE Michael Fuzani Acting Director of Golf Cell: 082 488 7499 chael@pinnaclepointestate.co.za

P O Box 1790, Mossel Bay 6500 Naas Grobler Club Captain Cell: 082 490 9615 naas@viprecycle.co.za

1 Pinnacle Point Road, Mossel Bay 6506 Gesi Graham Ladies Captain Cell: 082 655 4210 gesi@bgraham.co.za

Tel: 044 606 5300 / 5329 / 6506 lain Pepper Vice Captain Cell: 082 573 5373 pepson@mweb.co.za

Fax: 086 512 9959 Leta Van Heerden Golf Admin / Office Manager Cell: 076 227 4429 leta@pinnaclepointestate.co.za

PLETTENBERG BAY COUNTRY CLUB Tyler Chislett General Manager Cell: 060 737 1615 gm@plettcountryclub.co.za

P O Box 92, Plettenberg Bay 6600 Charles Lord Men's Club Captain Cell: 083 267 8828 charleslord1960@gmail.com

Piesang Valley Road, Plettenberg Bay 6600 Jo-Morley Jepson Ladies Club Captain Cell: 083 273 3749 jomorleyjepson@gmail.com

Tel: 044 533 2132 Cliff Barnard Head Professional Cell: 082 335 7779 cliff@gimmegolfsa.com

044 533 0035 Elroy Snyman Golf Operations Manager Cell: 044 533 2132 golf@plettcountryclub.co.za

PRINS ALBERT                   9 Holes Tom Claassen President Cell: 082 374 6255 ticlaassen@gmail.com

Adderley St. Prince Albert 6930 Evert van Zyl Club Captain Cell: 083 633 4863 ewertvan-zyl@gmail.com

RIVERSDALE GOLF CLUB   9 Holes Koos Van Rensburg President Cell: 083 625 5466 koos@kvrveilings.co.za

Tom Stander Drive, Riversdale, 6670 Frikkie Geyser Club Captain Cell: 082 353 3240 frikkie@cafekreme.co.za

Tel: 028 713 3056 Werner Van Niekerk Vice Captain Cell: 082 802 6208 wvniekerk1234@gmail.com

Fax: +27 (0) 28 713 3056 Anton Le Roux Treasurer Cell: 072 811 8468 anton@jlerekenmeesters.co.za

Carrol Moller Secretary Cell: 082 737 3536 cdt00401@gmail.com

SEDGE LINKS GOLF CLUB Christelle Smit Club Manager Cell: 082 729 2920 cjsetlla55@gmail.com

Sedgefield Jannie Smit Golf Director Cell: 079 491 1474 fanatics.smit@gmail.com

N2 Swartvlei Dave Herbts Club Captain Cell: 082 829 6430

SIMOLA GOLF & COUNTRY ESTATE Matt Bird Golf Director Cell: 082 887 0730 golfops@simola.co.za

1 Old Cape Road  Knysna 6571 Anthony Harris Assistant Golf Pro Cell: 079 366 8127 golfpro@simola.co.za

Tel: 044 302 9677 Pro Shop Tel:  044 302 9677 golf@simola.co.za

044 302 9680

STILBAAI GOLF CLUB          9 Holes Gerida Hough Manager Cell: 082 406 9392 info@stilbaaigolf.co.za

Off Main Road, West Still Bay. Stilbaai 6674 Tony Turbiglio Men's Club Captain Cell: 082 881 8109 tony@lamtex.co.za

Tel: 028 754 2625 Arina Van Der Vyver Ladies Club Captain Cell: 082 829 3787 arinavdv@gmail.com

Fax: 028 754 3038

info@stilbaaigolf.co.za

THE LINKS Ryan Reid Director of Sports & Tel:  044 804 0194 ryanr@fancourt.co.za

Montagu Street, Blanco 6529 Recreation Cell: 078 164 8078

Tel: 044 804 0811 Jeremy D'Argent General Manager Tel:  044 804 0194 general.manager@thelinkssa.co.za

Fax: 044 804 0789 Cell: 076 174 1873

Peter John Van Merch Golf Manager Tel:  044 804 0194 golf.manager@thelinkssa.co.za

UNIONDALE GOLF CLUB    9 Holes Ken Dodds President Cell: 082 774 0004 aloes@netactive.co.za

P O Box 69,Uniondale 6460 Matthew Zondagh Club Captain Cell: 071 611 1901 uniondalegolfclub@gmail.com

Stoneleigh Country Estate Piet Swart Treasurer Cell: 082 577 4013 pjswart@gmail.com

Fax: 044 752 1266 Stefan Wille Secretary Cell: 073 706 5621 uniondalegolfclub@gmail.com

WILLOWMORE GOLF CLUB 9 Holes George Stegmann President Cell: 082 850 2277 steggeorge@gmail.com

P O Box 49, Willowmore 6445 Tel:  044 934 1135

Wehmeyer Street, Willowmore, 6445 Cassie Carstens Club Captain Cell: 063 690 6663 cassie.carstens@house-of-fibre.co.za

Tel:  044 923 1795

Lorna Landman Secretary Cell: 084 360 8380 landmanlorna@gmail.com

ZWARTBERG GOLF CLUB 9 Holes Johnny Windvogel President Cell: 073 232 4478 figonimf@gmail.com

Adderley St. Prince Albert 6930 Tel: 023 5411 320

Tel: 023 5411 320
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